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“We don’t ask teenagers learning the 
piano to take 30 hours of classroom 

instruction and then 6 hours of 
practice and expect them to perform at 
Carnegie Hall. That’s essentially what 

we’ve done with young drivers.”
Patricia Waller, Director, University of Michigan Transportation 

Research Institute.



One Teen
+

One Passenger
Double the fatality risk

(16-19 years old)



Inexperience



To help students acquire the 

insight and motivations 

needed to become responsible 

users of the 

Highway Transportation 

System.

To equip students with 

the knowledge and 

thought processes to enable 

them to make wise decisions 

as drivers.

Our Mission



The Basics
• 15 years of age or older to take classroom

• 30 hours of FTF or online equivalent.

• 15.5 years of age to receive permit

• Pay BTW fee

• Learners permit

• Applicable fees and 

documentation for DMV

• 6 hours of behind-the-wheel instruction

• Completion Certificate electronically 

submitted to the DMV for road test.

• More information on our website:

• https://www.swtc.edu/drivered

https://www.swtc.edu/drivered


Rights and Responsibilities
Auto Insurance

Permit 
Restrictions

Supervised 
Driving Hours

Course 
completion 
certificate

Driver License 
Restrictions

Applicable Fees



Helping Teens Be Safe Drivers

TEENS PARENTS

https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/dmv/teen-driver/teen-hw-aply/how-to-aply.aspx
https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/dmv/teen-driver/teen-sfty/parents.aspx


Our Instructors
George Andrews Instructor - Barneveld BTW gandrews@swtc.edu 608-412-2211

Bucky Boland Instructor - Iowa-Grant HS bboland@swtc.edu 608-341-7890

Highland Classroom

Molly Bowden Instructor – Benton HS mbowden@swtc.edu 608- 778-5526

Southwestern BTW

Cory Bussan Instructor – Fennimore Classroom cbussan@swtc.edu 608-822-5242

Clem Gillitzer Instructor – At large cgillitzer@swtc.edu 608-797-7519

Amanda Heisner Instructor – SWTC aheisner@swtc.edu 608-574-0835

Kyle Kinney Instructor – Barneveld Classroom kkinney@swtc.edu 608-485-2792

Fennimore BTW

Thomas Koeller Instructor - Southwestern HS tkoeller@swtc.edu 608-854-2261 x233
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Our Instructors
Duane Leeser Instructor - Lancaster HS dleeser@swtc.edu 608-723-6556

John Moran Instructor – Boscobel jmoran@swtc.edu 608-391-1280

Michelle Quick Instructor – River Ridge mquick@swtc.edu 608-732-1547

Cassville, Lancaster, PdC BTW

Andrew Riechers Instructor – Dodgeville ariechers@swtc.edu 608-331-7543

Brian Reuter Instructor - Platteville Classroom breuter@swtc.edu 608-732-3525

Mineral Pt. BTW 608-348-6355 x2235

Quinn Schultz Instructor - Mineral Point Classroom qschultz@swtc.edu 608-553-0482

Mary Ann Shurson Instructor - Platteville BTW mshurson@swtc.edu 608-778-3659

Dan Smith Instructor – Platteville & Highland BTW dsmith@swtc.edu 608-778-3347

Bob Summers Instructor - Cuba City HS bsummers@swtc.edu 608-744-2629

Mike Uppena Instructor – Potosi BTW muppena@swtc.edu 608-732-8594
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Just the beginning...
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